Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0133EN
October 30, 2017
Description
The Broadcom® ASMT-FJ10-AHJ00 is a surface mount
technology (SMT) dome lamp that uses an untinted,
nondiffused lens to provide a high luminous intensity within
a narrow radiation pattern. The device is made by

3
ASMT-FJ10-AHJ00 Data Sheet Surface Mount AF Lamp
Part Numbering System
IV Bin Category
IV tolerance = ±15%.
Color Bin Category
Tolerance = ±1 nm.
A S M T - F x1 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 LED Chip Color J Red Orange
G Green
x3 x4 Package Type 10 4.8L × 4.8W × 5.33H mm package, Lead Frame
x5 LED Chip Technology A AIInGaP
N InGaN
x6 Minimum Intensity Bin Limits Refer IV Bin Category
x7 Maximum Intensity Bin Limits Refer IV Bin Category
x8 Color Bin 0 Full Distribution
x9 Packaging Option 0 Not Applicable
Bin ID Min. (cd) Max. (cd)
H 25.5 33.0
I 33.0 43.0
J 43.0 56.0
Orange Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
1 600 604
2 604 608
3 608 612
Broadcom AV02-0133EN
4
ASMT-FJ10-AHJ00 Data Sheet Surface Mount AF Lamp
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Note: VF tolerance is ±0.1V.
Parameter ASMT-FJ10-AHJ00 Unit
DC Forward Current 50 mA
Power Dissipation 130 mW
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C
Soldering Temperature See Figure 7.
Part Number Color
Peak
Wavelength
λPEAK (nm)
Dominant
Wavelengtha
λD (nm)
a. The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
Viewing Angle 2θ½
b
(Degrees)
b. θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
Luminous
Efficacy,
ηV
c (lm/W)
c. Radiant intensity, Ie in watts/steradian, can be calculated from the equation Ie = IV/ηV, where IV is the luminous intensity in candelas and ηV
is the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt
Luminous
Efficiency
(lm/W)
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
ASMT-FJ10-AHJ00 Orange 612 605 8 355 27
Part Number
Forward Voltage, VF (Volts) at IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage, VR at
10 mA
Capacitance, C (pF), VF = 0
f = 1 MHz